WALK ON#4

BCC

Lee County Board Of County Commissioners
Agenda Item Summary

Blue Sheet No. 20041357

1.	REO	UEST	ED M	от	ION:

### **ACTION REQUESTED:**

Present Commissioner Coy Appreciation Resolution.

Presentations by: Lee County School Board; Mickey Rosado, City of Cape Coral; Dave Dilley, Bonita Springs/Estero Communities and Patty Schnell, Cape Coral Construction Industry Association.

## **WHY ACTION IS NECESSARY:**

## WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES:

2. DEPARTMENTAL CATEGOR COMMISSION DISTRICT: CW	<u>Y</u> : #3	3. MEETING DATE: 11-09-2004		
4. AGENDA:	5. <u>REQUIREMENT/PURPOSE</u> : (Specify)	6. REQUESTOR OF INI	FORMATION:	
CONSENT	STATUTE	A. COMMISSIONER	Commissioner Judah	
ADMINISTRATIVE	ORDINANCE	B. DEPARTMENT	County Commission	
APPEALS	ADMIN. CODE	C. DIVISION		
PUBLIC	OTHER	BY: Qudah		
X WALK ON		lun kar	,	
TIME REQUIRED:				
7 RACKCDOUND:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

#### 7. <u>BACKGROUND</u>:

### 8. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATIONS:

#### $\mathbf{R}$ $\mathbf{C}$ $\mathbf{A}$ E $\mathbf{G}$ D Purchasing Department Human Other County **Budget Services** County Manager Director or Contracts Resources Attorney OA $\mathbf{OM}$ Risk $\mathbf{GC}$ N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

9. RECOMMENDED APPROVAL:

10.	COMMISSION A	CTION:

APPROVED
DENIED
DEFERRED
 OTHER - PRESEUTED



# The Board of County Commissioners

# RESOLUTION

Whereas: Andrew W. Coy was elected to serve the citizens of Lee County as the District #4

County Commissioner in 1994; and

As a 26 year resident of Lee County, Commissioner Coy attended North Fort Myers Whereas:

> High School, Edison Community College and received his BA and MA degrees from the University of Florida and the University of South Florida, respectively; and

Whereas: A passion for education and public service led to a 12 year career with the Lee

County Public School System and 10 years of service on the Lee County Board of

County Commissioners; and

Whereas: During his 22 year career in Lee County, Commissioner Coy has served on the

> Partners in Education Council, Golden Apple Scholarship and Teacher Selection Committees, and the Take Stock in Children Leadership Council. Liaison positions have included the Lee County School Board, Agriculture, Solid Waste/Utilities,

Burnt Store Expressway Corridor Committee and Uncommon Friends; and

Whereas: While serving as the Board of County Commission Liaison for Veterans Affairs,

> Commissioner Coy informed the Board of the needs and concerns of our Lee County Veterans. Commissioner Coy spearheaded the organization of the Annual Veterans Day Parade and Festivities and the recent Memorial Services held by the Board of County Commissioner for Lee County Veterans killed in action; and

Whereas: Commissioner Coy may be leaving his seat on the County Commission, but his life

goal of education and community service will continue as he embarks on a new journey. He will be missed by his fellow Board members, but will now have the opportunity to spend more time with his wife, Lisa, and daughters, Aubrey and

Chelsey.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida would like to take this opportunity to express our deep appreciation

to Andrew W. Coy for his invaluable contributions and dedicated service to Lee

County and its citizens and do hereby proclaim November 9, 2004 as

# ANDREW W. COY DAY

in Lee County.

Duly Executed this 9th day of November 2004.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Chairman